impossibility of determining the effects that could be necessary to equalize the policies or those related with
events susceptible to needing pro forma adjustments, we cannot determine if material effects to the pro
forma financial information exist.

Emphasis Paragraph

As is mentioned in Note 2, both the Trust and Fibra Terrafina have announced relevant events that describe
the possibility of the internalization of certain advisory functions. Since these processes have not been
concluded yet and, in the opinion of Management, their effects cannot yet be determined; the pro forma
financial information does not include adjustments related with these events. Our opinion has not been
modified in regard to this matter.

Galaz, Yamazaki, Ruiz Urquiza, S.C.
Affiliated to a Member Firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited

C.P.C. Miguel Ángel del Barrio Burgos
June 3, 2024

5

Fideicomiso Fibra Uno and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Consolidated Condensed Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
As of December 31, 2023
(In thousands of pesos)

 Fibra UNO
Consolidated
(condensed)

 Terrafina (Adjusted-
see Note 2) Jupiter Portfolio   Subtotal

Pro Forma
Transaction
Adjustments Reference  Total

Assets

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,826,642 $ 635,618 $   -  $ 3,462,260 $   -   $ 3,462,260
Lease receivables and other accounts receivable, net 5,218,021 215,799   -  5,433,820   -   5,433,820
Recoverable taxes, mainly Value-Added Tax 1,227,392 239,262   -  1,466,654   -   1,466,654
Other current assets  1,133,310  64,113  18,772  1,216,195   -   1,216,195

Total current assets 10,405,365 1,154,792 18,772 11,578,929   11,578,929

Non-current assets:

Deferred lease receivables   -  224,729   -  224,729   -   224,729
Investment properties and non-current financial assets 314,968,087 50,732,940 22,664,984 388,366,011   -   388,366,011
Investments in associates and joint ventures 9,892,099 2,010,024   -  11,902,123   -   11,902,123
Other non-current assets and derivative financial instruments  3,368,214  75,539  52,449  3,496,202  (5,586) [3]  3,490,616

Total non-current assets  328,228,400  53,043,232  22,717,433  403,989,065  (5,586)   403,983,479

Total assets $ 338,633,765 $ 54,198,024 $ 22,736,205 $ 415,567,994 $ (5,586)  $ 415,562,408

Liabilities and Trustors’/ Beneficiaries’ Equity

Short-term liabilities:

Borrowings  $ 23,253,195 $ 1,107,417 $ 1,927,940 $ 26,288,552 $ (11,623,608) [3] $ 14,664,944
Other short-term liabilities  8,587,724  608,982  26,025  9,222,731  2,106,627 [1 and 3]  11,329,358

Total short-term liabilities 31,840,919 1,716,399 1,953,965 35,511,283 (9,516,981)  25,994,302

Long-term liabilities:

Borrowings 105,302,400 15,630,289 559,943 121,492,632  12,558,626

134,051,258

Other long-term liabilities 2,546,292 401,278 126,464 3,074,034 778,053 3,852,087
Derivative financial instruments  4,181,535   -   -   4,181,535   -   4,181,535

Total long-term liabilities  112,030,227  16,031,567  686,407  128,748,201  13,336,679   142,084,880

Total liabilities  143,871,146  17,747,966  2,640,372  164,259,484  3,819,698   168,079,182

Net assets attributable to investors (non-controlling interest)   -  36,450,058   -  36,450,058 22,081,323 [1, 2 and 3]  58,531,381

Trustors’/Beneficiaries’ Equity:

Controlling Equity 188,037,417   -  20,095,833 208,133,250 (25,906,607) [1, 2 and 3]  182,226,643
Non-Controlling interest  6,725,202   -   -   6,725,202   -   6,725,202

Total trustors’/beneficiaries’ equity  194,762,619   -   20,095,833  214,858,452  (25,906,607)   188,951,845

Total net assets and trustors’/beneficiaries’ equity  194,762,619  36,450,058  20,095,833  251,308,510  (3,825,284)   247,483,226

Total liabilities, net assets and trustors’/beneficiaries’ equity $ 338,633,765 $ 54,198,024 $ 22,736,205 $ 415,567,994 $ (5,586)  $ 415,562,408

6

Fideicomiso Fibra Uno and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Consolidated Condensed Pro Forma Statement of Income and Other Comprehensive Income
For the year ended December 31, 2023
(In thousands of pesos)

Fibra UNO
Consolidated
(condensed)

Terrafina (Adjusted-
see Note 2) Jupiter Portfolio Subtotal

Pro Forma
Transaction
Adjustments Reference Total

Revenue from investment properties $ 22,969,791 $ 3,814,861 $ 1,098,170 $ 27,882,822 $   -   $ 27,882,822
Maintenance, service and other operating revenue 2,384,602 40,224 71,142 2,495,968   -   2,495,968
Other revenue  702,944   -   -   702,944   -   702,944
  26,057,337  3,855,085  1,169,311  31,081,734   -   31,081,734

Fees and administrative expenses (1,438,018) (420,063) (19,534) (1,877,615)   -   (1,877,615)
Investment properties operating expenses  (5,892,135)  (625,114)  (85,744)  (6,602,993)  (19,136)  [A]  (6,622,129)
  (7,330,153)  (1,045,177)  (105,278)  (8,480,608)  (19,136)   (8,499,744)
 18,727,184 2,809,908 1,064,034 22,601,126 (19,136)  22,581,990

Interest, cost of debt and valuation of loans and financial instruments, net (10,025,637) (658,174) (191,721) (10,875,532)   (605,700)   [C]   ] (11,481,232)
Foreign exchange gain (loss), net 7,454,408 (2,012)   -  7,452,396   74,769 [C]   ] 7,527,165
Adjustments to the fair value of investment properties, financial assets related to properties and

Investments in associates and joint ventures 2,164,140 4,556,646 964,803 7,685,589   -

7,685,589
Other revenues (expenses), net  23,970  (22,920)   -   1,050   -   1,050

Consolidated net income $ 18,344,065 $ 6,683,448 $ 1,837,116 $ 26,864,629 $ (550,067)  $ 26,314,562

Other comprehensive income:

Items to be subsequently reclassified to profit or loss:
Gain in the valuation of financial instruments and others $ 219,130 $   -  $ (20,234) $ 198,896 $   -   $ 198,896
Effect of the conversion of functional currency to reporting currency   -  (4,795,178)   -  (4,795,178)   -   (4,795,178)

Items that will not be subsequently reclassified to profit or loss:
Changes in the fair value of debt   -   (683,689)   -   (683,689)   -   (683,689)

Consolidated comprehensive income $ 18,563,195 $ 1,204,581 $ 1,816,882 $ 21,584,658 $ (550,067)  $ 21,034,591

Consolidated net income:

Controlling Interest $ 17,833,355 $ 6,683,448 $ 1,837,116 $ 26,353,919 $ (11,308,368) [B] $ 15,045,551
Non-Controlling Interest  510,710   -   -   510,710  10,758,301 [A] and [B]  11,269,011

 $ 18,344,065 $ 6,683,448 $ 1,837,116 $ 26,864,629 $ (550,067)  $ 26,314,562
 -   - -  -
Consolidated comprehensive income:

Controlling Interest $ 18,075,553 $ 1,204,581 $ 1,816,882 $ 21,097,016 $ (8,471,804) [B] $ 12,625,112
Non-Controlling Interest  487,642   -   -   487,642  7,921,837 [A] and [B]  8,409,479

 $ 18,563,195 $ 1,204,581 $ 1,816,882 $ 21,584,658 $ (550,067)  $ 21,034,591

Basic income per CBFI (pesos) of the controlling interest*  $ 4.7419 $ 0.3160 $ 0.4766 $ 5.5346 $ (2.2225)  $ 3.3121
Diluted income per CBFI (pesos) of the controlling interest* $ 3.5673 $ 0.2377 $ 0.3586 $ 4.1636 $ (1.6720)  $ 2.4916

*This figure assumes that the controlling interest will not be modified. However, it could change depending on the
percentages of participation that each investor holds at the end of negotiations.

7

Fideicomiso Fibra Uno and Subsidiaries

Notes to the Unaudited Consolidated Condensed Pro
Forma Financial Statements
As of and for the year ended December 31, 2023
(In thousands of Mexican pesos, except for the income per CBFI)

1. Activity and significant event

Fideicomiso Fibra UNO (“Fibra UNO”) started operations in March of 2011 and was established mainly to
acquire and own real estate properties with the purpose of leasing and developing commercial, industrial and

[…]

ended as of March 31, 2024 and 2023, and for

the year then ended and Independent Public
Accountants’ Report as of June 3, 2024

Table of Contents Page

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Financial Statement

of Financial Position as of March 31, 2024 2

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Financial Statement
of Financial Position as of December 31, 2023 3

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Income Statement
for the Year Ended December 31, 2023 4

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Income Statement
for the three-Month Period Ended March 31, 2024 5

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Income Statement
for the three-Month Period Ended March 31, 2023 7

Notes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Financial Statements 9

2

Fideicomiso Fibra Uno and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Consolidated Condensed Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

as of March 31, 2024

(In thousands of pesos)

Assets

Fibra UNO
Consolidated
(condensed)

Terrafina
(Adjusted-see

Note 2) Jupiter Portfolio Subtotal

Pro Forma
Transaction
Adjustments Reference Total

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,793,657 $ 758,333 $   -  $ 2,551,990 $   -   $ 2,551,990
Lease receivables and other accounts receivable, net  5,358,892  260,442   -   5,619,334   -   5,619,334
Recoverable taxes, mainly Value-Added Tax 1,177,013 258,925   -  1,435,938   -   1,435,938
Other current assets  2,498,610  129,772   -   2,628,382   -   2,628,382

Total current assets 10,828,172 1,407,472   -  12,235,644   -   12,235,644

Non-current assets:
Deferred lease receivables   -   208,411   -  208,411   -   208,411
Investment properties and non-current financial assets 316,319,059 51,643,797 22,664,984 390,627,840   -   390,627,840
Investments in associates and joint ventures 9,896,867 2,483,160   -  12,380,027   -   12,380,027

 Other non-current assets and derivative financial instruments  2,618,592  87,466  48,214  2,754,272   -   2,754,272
Total non-current assets  328,834,518  54,422,834  22,713,198  405,970,550   -  [3]  405,970,550

Total assets $ 339,662,690 $ 55,830,306 $ 22,713,198 $ 418,206,194 $   -   $ 418,206,194

Liabilities and Trustors’/ Beneficiaries’ Equity

Short-term liabilities:
Borrowings  $ 13,699,852 $ 994,526 $ 68,531 $ 14,762,909 $   -   $ 14,762,909
Other short-term liabilities  8,773,659  1,032,699  28,309  9,834,667  2,118,777 [3]  11,953,444

Total short-term liabilities 22,473,511 2,027,225 96,840 24,597,576 2,118,777 [1 and 3] 26,716,353

Long-term liabilities
Borrowings 115,078,382 16,885,308 2,403,923 134,367,613   -   134,367,613
Other long-term liabilities 2,529,549 331,114 125,728 2,986,391 778,053  3,764,445
Derivative financial instruments  4,769,637   -   -   4,769,637   -   4,769,637

Total long-term liabilities   122,377,568   17,216,422   2,529,651   142,123,641   778,053   142,901,695

   Total liabilities 144,851,079 19,243,647 2,626,491 166,721,217 2,896,830  169,618,048

Net assets attributable to investors   -   36,586,659   -   36,586,659   22,580,815 [1, 2 and 3]  59,167,474

Trustors’/Beneficiaries’ Equity:
Controlling Equity 187,980,235   -  20,086,707 208,066,942 (25,477,645) [1, 2 and 3] 182,589,296
Non-Controlling interest  6,831,376   -   -   6,831,376   -   6,831,376

Total trustors’/beneficiaries’ equity  194,811,611   -   20,086,707  214,898,318  (2,896,830)   212,001,487

Total liabilities, net assets, and trustors’/beneficiaries’

equity $ 339,662,690 $ 55,830,306 $ 22,713,198 $ 418,206,194 $   -   $ 418,206,194

3

Fideicomiso Fibra Uno and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Consolidated Condensed Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
As of December 31, 2023

(In thousands of pesos)

 Fibra UNO

Consolidated

(condensed)

 Terrafina (Adjusted-

see Note 2) Jupiter Portfolio  Subtotal

 Pro Forma

Transaction

Adjustments Reference  Total

Assets

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,826,642 $ 635,618 $   -  $ 3,462,260 $   -   $ 3,462,260
Lease receivables and other accounts receivable, net 5,218,021 215,799   -  5,433,820   -   5,433,820
Recoverable taxes, mainly Value-Added Tax 1,227,392 239,262   -  1,466,654   -   1,466,654
Other current assets  1,133,310  64,113  18,772  1,216,195   -   1,216,195

Total current assets 10,405,365 1,154,792 18,772 11,578,929   11,578,929

Non-current assets:

Deferred lease receivables   -  224,729   -  224,729   -   224,729
Investment properties and non-current financial assets 314,968,087 50,732,940 22,664,984 388,366,011   -   388,366,011
Investments in associates and joint ventures 9,892,099 2,010,024   -  11,902,123   -   11,902,123

 Other non-current assets and derivative financial instruments  3,368,214  75,539  52,449  3,496,202   (5,586) [3]  3,490,616
Total non-current assets  328,228,400  53,043,232  22,717,433  403,989,065   (5,586)   403,983,479

Total assets $ 338,633,765 $ 54,198,024 $ 22,736,205 $ 415,567,994 $   (5,586)  $ 415,562,408

Liabilities and Trustors’/ Beneficiaries’ Equity

Short-term liabilities:

Borrowings  $ 23,253,195 $ 1,107,417 $ 1,927,940 $ 26,288,552 $   (11,623,608) [3] $ 14,664,944
Other short-term liabilities  8,587,724  608,982  26,025  9,222,731  2,106,627 [1 and 3]  11,329,358

Total short-term liabilities 31,840,919 1,716,399 1,953,965 35,511,283 (9,516,981)  25,994,302

Long-term liabilities

Borrowings
105,302,400 15,630,289 559,943 121,492,632

 12,558,626

134,051,258
Other long-term liabilities 2,546,292 401,278 126,464 3,074,034 778,053 3,852,087

Derivative financial instruments  4,181,535   -   -   4,181,535   -   4,181,535
Total long-term liabilities  112,030,227  16,031,567  686,407  128,748,201  13,336,679   142,084,880

   Total liabilities  143,871,146  17,747,966  2,640,372  164,259,484  3,819,698   168,079,182

Net assets attributable to investors (non-controlling interest)   -  36,450,058   -  36,450,058 22,081,323 [1, 2 and 3]  58,531,381

Trustors’/Beneficiaries’ Equity:

Controlling Equity 188,037,417   -  20,095,833 208,133,250 (25,906,607) [1, 2 and 3]  182,226,643
Non-Controlling interest  6,725,202   -   -   6,725,202   -   6,725,202

Total trustors’/beneficiaries’ equity  194,762,619   -   20,095,833  214,858,452  (25,906,607)   188,951,845

Total net assets and trustors’/beneficiaries’ equity   194,762,619  36,450,058  20,095,833  251,308,510  (3,825,284)   247,483,226

Total liabilities, net assets, and trustors’/beneficiaries’ equity  $ 338,633,765 $ 54,198,024 $ 22,736,205 $ 415,567,994 $   (5,586)  $ 415,562,408

4

Fideicomiso Fibra Uno and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Consolidated Condensed Pro Forma Income Statement and Other Comprehensive Income
For the year ended December 31, 2023
(In thousands of pesos)

 Fibra UNO

Consolidated

(condensed)

 Terrafina (Adjusted-

see Note 2) Jupiter Portfolio  Subtotal

 Pro Forma

Transaction

Adjustments Reference Total

Revenue from investment properties $ 22,969,791 $ 3,814,861 $ 1,098,170 $ 27,882,822 $   -   $ 27,882,822
Maintenance, service and other operating revenue 2,384,602 40,224 71,142 2,495,968   -   2,495,968
Other revenue   702,944   -   -   702,944   -   702,944

  26,057,337  3,855,085  1,169,311  31,081,734   -   31,081,734

Fees and administrative expenses (1,438,018) (420,063) (19,534) (1,877,615)   -   (1,877,615)
Investment properties operating expenses  (5,892,135)  (625,114)  (85,744)  (6,602,993)  (19,136)  [A]  (6,622,129)

  (7,330,153)  (1,045,177)  (105,278)  (8,480,608)  (19,136)   (8,499,744)

 18,727,184 2,809,908 1,064,034 22,601,126 (19,136)  22,581,990

Interest, cost of debt and valuation of loans and financial instruments, net  (10,025,637) (658,174) (191,721) (10,875,532)   (605,700)   [C]   ] (11,481,232)

Foreign exchange gain (loss), net 7,454,408 (2,012)   -  7,452,396   74,769 [C]   ] 7,527,165
Adjustments to the fair value of investment properties, financial assets related to properties and

Investments in associates and joint ventures 2,164,140 4,556,646 964,803 7,685,589   -

7,685,589
Other revenues (expenses), net  23,970  (22,920)   -   1,050   -   1,050

Consolidated net income $ 18,344,065 $ 6,683,448 $ 1,837,116 $ 26,864,629 $ (550,067)  $ 26,314,562

Other comprehensive income:

Items to be subsequently reclassified to profit or loss:
Gain in the valuation of financial instruments and others $ 219,130 $   -  $   (20,234) $ 198,896 $   -   $ 198,896
Effect of the conversion of functional currency to reporting currency   -  (4,795,178)   -  (4,795,178)   -   (4,795,178)

Items that will not be subsequently reclassified to profit or loss:
Changes in the fair value of debt   -   (683,689)   -   (683,689)   -   (683,689)

Consolidated comprehensive income $ 18,563,195 $ 1,204,581 $ 1,816,882 $ 21,584,658 $ (550,067)  $ 21,034,591

Consolidated net income:

Controlling Interest $ 17,833,355 $ 6,683,448 $ 1,837,116 $ 26,353,919 $ (11,308,368) [B] $ 15,045,551
Non-Controlling Interest  510,710   -   -   510,710  10,758,301 [A] and [B]  11,269,011

$ 18,344,065 $ 6,683,448 $ 1,837,116 $ 26,864,629 $ (550,067)

$ 26,314,562

 -   - -  -
Consolidated comprehensive income:

Controlling Interest $ 18,075,553 $ 1,204,581 $ 1,816,882 $ 21,097,016 $ (8,471,804) [B] $ 12,625,112
Non-Controlling Interest  487,642   -   -   487,642  7,921,837 [A] and [B]  8,409,479

$ 18,563,195 $ 1,204,581 $ 1,816,882 $ 21,584,658 $ (550,067)

$ 21,034,591

Basic income per CBFI (pesos) of the controlling interest*  $ 4.7419 $ 0.3160 $ 0.4766 $ 5.5346 $ (2.2225)  $ 3.3121
Diluted income per CBFI (pesos) of the controlling interest* $ 3.5673 $ 0.2377 $ 0.3586 $ 4.1636 $ (1.6720)  $ 2.4916

*This figure assumes that the controlling interest will not be modified. However, it could change depending on the

percentages of participation that each investor holds at the end of negotiations.

5

Unaudited Consolidated Condensed Pro Forma Income Statement and Other Comprehensive Income

for the three-month period as of March 31, 2024

(In thousands of pesos)

 Fibra UNO

Consolidated

(condensed)

 Terrafina (Adjusted-

see Note 2) Jupiter Portfolio  Subtotal

 Pro Forma Transaction

Adjustments Reference Total

Revenue from investment properties $ 6,030,202 $ 939,295 $ 321,821 $ 7,291,318 $   -   $ 7,291,318

Maintenance, service and other operating revenue 634,003 18,421 20,216 672,640   -   672,640

Other revenue  159,560   -   -   159,560   -   159,560

  6,823,765  957,716  342,037  8,123,518   -   8,123,518

Fees and administrative expenses (279,746) (565,722) (5,013) (850,481)   -   (850,481)

Investment properties operating expenses  (1,637,097)  (164,464)  (22,613)  (1,824,174)  (4,338) [A]  (1,828,512)

  (1,916,843)  (730,186)  (27,626)  (2,674,655)  (4,338)   (2,678,993)

  4,906,922  227,530  314,411  5,448,863   (4,338)   5,444,525

Interest, cost of debt and valuation of loans and financial

instruments, net  (2,556,326)  (593,118)  (57,057)  (3,206,501)  25,211

[C]  (3,181,290)

Foreign exchange gain (loss), net 337,185  (6,357)   330,828 11,259 [C] 342,087

Adjustments to the fair value of investment properties, financial

assets related to properties and Investments in associates and

joint ventures 83,422 2,271,853   -  2,355,275   -

2,355,275

Other revenues (expenses), net  (1,872)  10,560   -   8,688   -   8,688

Consolidated net income $   2,769,331 $   1,910,468 $   257,354 $   4,937,153 $   32,132  $   4,969,285

Other comprehensive income:
Items to be subsequently reclassified to profit or loss:

Gain in the valuation of financial instruments and others (31,002)   -  (7,615) (38,617)   -   (38,617)

Effect of the conversion of functional currency to reporting

currency   -  (455,327)   -  (455,327)   -

(455,327)

Items that will not be subsequently reclassified to profit or

loss:

Changes in the fair value of debt   -   242,306   -   242,306   -   242,306

Consolidated comprehensive income $ 2,738,329 $ 1,697,447 $ 249,739 $ 4,685,515 $ 32,132  $ 4,717,647

Consolidated net income:
Controlling Interest 2,640,858 1,910,468 257,354 4,808,680 (1,965,734) [B] 2,842,946

Non-Controlling Interest  128,473   -   -   128,473  1,997,866 [A] and [B]  2,126,339

$   2,769,331 $ 1,910,468 $ 257,354 $ 4,937,153 $ 32,132

$ 4,969,285

6

 Fibra UNO

Consolidated

(condensed)

 Terrafina (Adjusted-

see Note 2) Jupiter Portfolio  Subtotal

 Pro Forma Transaction

Adjustments Reference Total

Consolidated comprehensive income:
Controlling Interest  2,618,626  1,697,447  249,739  4,565,812  (1,851,004) [B]  2,714,808

Non-Controlling Interest  119,703   -   -   119,703  1,883,136 [A] and [B]  2,002,839

  $ 2,738,329 $ 1,697,447 $ 249,739 $ 4,685,515 $ 32,132  $ 4,717,647

Basic income per CBFI (pesos) of the controlling interest*  $   0.6878 $   0.4458 $   0.0656 $   1.1992 $   (0.4862)  $   0.7131

Diluted income per CBFI (pesos) of the controlling interest* $   0.5168 $   0.3350 $   0.0493 $   0.9011 $   (0.3653)  $   0.5358

*This figure assumes that the controlling interest will not be modified. However, it could change depending on the
percentages of participation that each investor holds at the end of negotiations.

7

Fideicomiso Fibra Uno and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Consolidated Condensed Pro Forma Income Statement and Other Comprehensive Income

for the three-month period as of March 31, 2023

(In thousands of pesos)

 Fibra UNO

Consolidated

(condensed)

 Terrafina (Adjusted-

see Note 2) Jupiter Portfolio  Subtotal

 Pro Forma

Transaction

Adjustments Reference Total

Revenue from investment properties $ 5,651,028 $ 961,675 $ 239,165 $ 6,851,868 $   -   $ 6,851,868

Maintenance, service and other operating revenue 562,155 5,555 16,172 583,882   -   583,882

Other revenue  164,408   -   -   164,408   -   164,408

  6,377,591  967,230  255,337  7,600,158   -   7,600,158

Fees and administrative expenses (370,802) (87,401) (5,460) (463,663)   -

[A] (463,663)

Investment properties operating expenses  (1,377,449)  (138,725)  (20,169)  (1,536,343)  (4,784)   (1,541,127)

  (1,748,251)  (226,126)  (25,629)  (2,000,006)  (4,784)   (2,004,790)

  4,629,340  741,104  229,708  5,600,152   (4,784)   5,595,368

Interest, cost of debt and valuation of loans and financial
instruments, net  (2,364,317)  378,492  (48,220)  (2,034,045)  (128,006)

[C]  (2,162,051)

Foreign exchange gain (loss), net 4,175,661 4,914   -  4,180,575 39,273 [C] 4,219,848

Adjustments to the fair value of investment properties,
financial assets related to properties and Investments in
associates and joint ventures 230,021 (11,856)   -  218,165   -

218,165

Other revenues (expenses), net  (1,361)  189,256   -   187,895   -   187,895

Consolidated net income $ 6,669,344 $ 1,301,910 $ 181,488 $ 8,152,742 $ (93,517)  $ 8,059,225

Other comprehensive income:

Items to be subsequently reclassified to profit or loss:

Gain in the valuation of financial instruments and others 235,974   -  (5,526) 230,448   -   230,448

Effect of the conversion of functional currency to reporting
currency   -  (2,402,143)   -  (2,402,143)   -

(2,402,143)

Items that will not be subsequently reclassified to profit

or loss:

Changes in the fair value of debt   -   (726,106)   -   (726,106)   -   (726,106)

Consolidated comprehensive income $ 6,905,318 $ (1,826,339) $ 175,962 $ 5,254,941 $ (93,517)

$ 5,161,424

8

 Fibra UNO

Consolidated

(condensed)

 Terrafina (Adjusted-

see Note 2) Jupiter Portfolio  Subtotal

 Pro Forma

Transaction

Adjustments Reference Total

Consolidated net income:

Controlling Interest  6,543,899  1,301,910  181,488  8,027,297  (3,146,166) [B]  4,881,131

Non-Controlling Interest  125,445   -   -   125,445  3,052,649 [A] and [B]  3,178,094

$   6,669,344 $ 1,301,910 $ 181,488 $ 8,152,742 $ (93,517)

$ 8,059,225

  - - - - -  -

Consolidated comprehensive income:

Controlling Interest  6,776,644  (1,826,339)  175,961  5,126,267  (1,516,603) [B]  3,609,664

Non-Controlling Interest  128,674   -   -   128,674  1,423,086 [A] and [B]  1,551,760

  $ 6,905,318 $ (1,826,339) $ 175,961 $ 5,254,941 $ (93,517)  $ 5,161,424

Basic income per CBFI (pesos) of the controlling interest*  $ 1.7932 $ (0.4833) $ 0.0466 $ 1.3565 $ (0.4013)  $ 0.9552

Diluted income per CBFI (pesos) of the controlling interest* $ 1.3374 $ (0.3604) $ 0.0347 $ 1.0117 $ (0.2993)  $ 0.7124

*This figure assumes that the controlling interest will not be modified. However, it could change depending on the
percentages of participation that each investor holds at the end of negotiations.

9

Fideicomiso Fibra Uno and Subsidiaries

Notes to the Unaudited Consolidated Condensed Pro

Forma Financial Statements
As of March 31, 2024 and December 31, 2023, for the three month-period ended as of March 31, 2024 and

2023, and for the year ended as of December 31, 2023

(In thousands of Mexican pesos, except for the income per CBFI)

1. Activity and significant event